

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15358/2011

RAM DUTT(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV DUTT(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Bharti Tyagi appears and submits that she has filed vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1(b),1(c), 2a(i) to 2a(iii), 2(b), 2(c), 3(b), 3(c), 4 and 5 on 2.9.2011. Office to verify the same.

The learned appearing counsel for respondent No.27 undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent.

Learned counsel is directed to file Memo of undertaking during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is  
Item No.82 -2-

granted to him to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent.

For remaining unserved respondents, as shown in the office report, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to furnish the complete and correct address and to take fresh steps for confirming service upon the said respondents.

List again on 3.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd