

\220

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15358/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2011 in LPA No.128/2011
OF THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DEALHI)

RAM DUTT(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV DUTT(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

(With IA.Nos.2, 3 and 4 appln. for impleadment and substitution of
Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.25 and c/delay in filing appln.for
substitution)

Date : 22/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vidya V. Pawar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioners, list on 29 th

January, 2016.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (SAROJ SAINI)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER