

LISTED ON: 04.04.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for recalling the Order)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2522/2016

RAM DUTT(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
DEV DUTT(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above-mentioned was dismissed vide this Courts judgment dated 04.03.2016 (copy of Order dated 04.03.2016 has been placed in I.A. No. 5 paper books as Annexure A-2 at page Nos. 10-23).

It is further submitted that Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate for the appellants has on 10.03.2016 filed application for directions to recall the Judgment & Order dated 04.03.2016 (regd. as I.A. No. 5) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR